



# A2090-544<sup>Q&As</sup>

Assessment: DB2 9.7 Advanced DBA for LUW - Assessment

## Pass IBM A2090-544 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/a2090-544.html>

100% Passing Guarantee  
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by IBM Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





### QUESTION 1

What is the proper set of steps to execute a redirected restore and change the container paths for a database not using automatic storage?

- A. Issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the REDIRECT option; issue a SET TABLESPACE CONTAINERS command; issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the CONTINUE option;
- B. Issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the REDIRECT option; issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the CONTINUE option;
- C. Issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the ROLLFORWARD option; issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the CONTINUE option;
- D. Issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the ROLLFORWARD option; issue a SET TABLESPACE CONTAINERS command; issue a RESTORE DATABASE command with the CONTINUE option;

Correct Answer: A

---

### QUESTION 2

Which conditions must be met to implement HADR?

- A. Operating systems on primary and standby servers must be the same; DB2 versions need not be the same; and the databases must have the same bit-size (32 or 64 bit).
- B. Operating systems on primary and standby servers need not be the same; DB2 versions must be the same; and the databases need not have the same bit-size (32 or 64 bit).
- C. Operating systems on primary and standby servers must be the same; DB2 versions must be the same; and the databases need not have the same bit-size (32 or 64 bit).
- D. Operating systems on primary and standby servers must be the same; DB2 versions must be the same; and the databases must have the same bit-size (32 or 64 bit).

Correct Answer: D

---

### QUESTION 3

Which data organization schemes are supported?

- A. PARTITION BY HASH and ORGANIZE BY
- B. PARTITION BY RANGE and ORGANIZE BY HASH
- C. PARTITION BY HASH and ORGANIZE BY RANGE
- D. PARTITION BY RANGE and ORGANIZE BY

Correct Answer: D

---



#### QUESTION 4

Given a database created as follows:

```
CREATE DATABASE mydb ON /mnt/data PAGESIZE 8192;
```

If you have two tables defined as:

```
CREATE TABLE t1 (c1 INT, c2 CHAR (200), c3 CHAR (200), c4 CHAR (200), c5 CHAR (200),  
c6 CHAR (200));  
CREATE TABLE t2 (c1 INT, c2 CHAR (200), c3 CHAR (200), c4 CHAR (200), c5 CHAR (200),  
c6 CHAR (200), c7 CHAR (200), c8 CHAR (200));
```

You are running the statement:

```
SELECT a.c1, a.c2, a.c3, b.c4, b.c5, b.c6, b.c7, b.c8  
FROM t1 a, t2 b  
WHERE a.c1=b.c1  
ORDER BY a.c1
```

If each table (T1 and T2) has 50,000 rows, which of the following commands will ensure that the temporary table created by the select statement will fit entirely in the buffer pool, assuming that there is a primary key/ foreign key relationship between column C1 in table T1, and column C1 in table T2?

- A. CREATE BUFFERPOOL bp1 SIZE 20000 PAGESIZE 4k;ALTER TABLESPACE temp space1 BUFFERPOOL bp1;
- B. CREATE BUFFERPOOL bp1 size 10000 PAGESIZE 8k;
- C. CREATE BUFFERPOOL bp1 size 5000 PAGESIZE 16k;ALTER TABLESPACE temp space1 BUFFERPOOL bp1;
- D. CREATE BUFFERPOOL bp1 size 25000 PAGESIZE 32k;

Correct Answer: B

#### QUESTION 5

A DBA has configured an Oracle data source in a federated database (that references a table named ORA1). How do you update the statistics for table ORA1 at the federated server?

- A. Perform the equivalent of RUNSTATS on ORA1 in Oracle.
- B. Perform RUNSTATS on the ORA1 nickname at the federated server.
- C. Perform the equivalent of RUNSTATS on ORA1 in Oracle; then perform RUNSTATS on the ORA1 nickname.
- D. Perform the equivalent of RUNSTATS on ORA1 in Oracle; then drop and re-create the ORA1 nickname.

Correct Answer: D